

ITEM NO.1612

COURT NO.16

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3442/2025

SAROJ DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 12-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yashaswin Sripuram, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder, Adv.  
Ms. Mani Chander, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner,  
list the matter on 12-01-2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAYA KUMARI)  
BRANCH OFFICER